RESOLUTION NO. R01

A Resolution Adopting and Approving an Interlocal Agreement for Consolidation of Public Safety Answering Points (PSAPs) In Lake County, Indiana

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-8-16.7-47(e) requires that each Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) operator in Lake County enter into an Interlocal Agreement with every other PSAP operation in Lake County prior to December 31, 2014, and

WHEREAS, The Interlocal Agreement is to create a consolidated PSAP for the purpose of receiving 911 calls and public safety dispatching, as Indiana Law mandates no more than two (2) PSAP's per County, and currently seventeen (17) exist, and

WHEREAS, the Hammond Common Council, as well as the Mayor of the City of Hammond are required to take any and all actions necessary to effectuate the efficient consolidation of PSAP operations prior to December 31, 2014.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to I.C. 36-1-7-4 the fiscal body of Hammond must approve the Agreement to be effective, and the approved Agreement must be recorded with the Lake County Recorder per I.C. 36-1-7-6 and filed with the State Board of Accounts; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Hammond City Council hereby Adopts and Approves the Interlocal Agreement for Consolidation of Public Safety Answering Points (PSAPs) in Lake County that accompanies this Resolution as Exhibit "A" and the President of the Hammond Common Council shall sign that Interlocal Agreement on Page 18 attesting to same, and such document shall be Recorded with the Lake County Recorder and filed with the State Board of Accounts in accordance with Indiana Law.

RESOLVED this 13th day of January, 2014	1.
ATTEST: ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	Michael Opinker, President /s/ Hammond Common Council
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersion said City for approval on the 14th day of J	gned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the Mayor lanuary, 2014.
The foregoing Resolution No. <u>R01</u> page, approved by the Mayor on the <u>14th c</u>	ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/ consisting of one (1) typewritten pages, including this day January, 2014.
PASSED by the Common Council on the	THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana 13th day of <u>January</u> , 2014.
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/